

17TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION, MINNESOTA  
 Project: AVENUE TO SUMMIT AVENUE  
 17TH STREET, MINNESOTA AVENUE TO SUMMIT  
 Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIME KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 829,733.00	Backhaus Excavation and Underground, Bidder: LLC	Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Company Bidder:
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,244,938.00	Address: PO Box 310	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive	Address: 1205 W. Russell Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/11/21	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.929.0012	Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 57,950.00	\$ 57,950.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00
3	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1.0	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2080.0	\$ 3.80	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 6,656.00
5	SPECIAL	Remove Concrete Curb	Ft	109.0	\$ 5.94	\$ 647.46	\$ 5.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 348.80
6	110.0400	Remove Boulevar Inlet	Each	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,144.25	\$ 1,144.25
7	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	980.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 4,459.00
8	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1454.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,089.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,998.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 5,234.40
9	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	258.0	\$ 9.35	\$ 2,412.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 8,449.50
10	110.1130	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	432.0	\$ 9.35	\$ 4,039.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,851.20
11	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	417.0	\$ 4.67	\$ 1,947.39	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 1,897.35
12	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	5.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 572.15	\$ 2,860.75
13	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	12.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 343.20
14	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	228.0	\$ 4.05	\$ 923.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 718.20
15	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	150.0	\$ 9.35	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,545.00
16	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1554.0	\$ 10.17	\$ 15,804.18	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,756.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 36,130.50
17	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	250.0	\$ 13.20	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
18	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	1355.0	\$ 13.20	\$ 17,886.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,970.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,775.00
19	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	281.0	\$ 35.20	\$ 9,891.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,992.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 10,284.60
20	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00
21	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	168.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 3,847.20
22	735.4000	Tree Trimming	Each	7.0	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 200.25	\$ 1,401.75
23	831.0050	Geotextile For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	5151.0	\$ 3.19	\$ 16,431.69	\$ 2.11	\$ 10,868.61	\$ 1.95	\$ 10,044.45
24	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	12.0	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00
25	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and C	Each	6.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
26	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	1.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
27	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	4.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00
28	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	5.0	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
29	999.8000	Root Grinding	Each	4.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 572.00
30	999.2000	Benchmark Monument	Each	1.0	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
31	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Each	94.0	\$ 8.80	\$ 827.20	\$ 7.56	\$ 710.64	\$ 8.00	\$ 752.00
32	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	42.0	\$ 9.90	\$ 415.80	\$ 8.64	\$ 362.88	\$ 9.15	\$ 384.30
33	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	18.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 174.96	\$ 10.30	\$ 185.40
34	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	12.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 85.80	\$ 1,029.60
35	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	556.0	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,446.40	\$ 1.08	\$ 600.48	\$ 1.15	\$ 639.40
36	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
37	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	70.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 378.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 399.00
38	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
39	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	4.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 228.80
40	634.2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	Ft	110.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 605.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 594.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 627.00
41	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	31.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 2,678.40	\$ 91.55	\$ 2,838.05
42	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	101.0	\$ 9.90	\$ 999.90	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,040.30
43	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	91.0	\$ 9.90	\$ 900.90	\$ 11.88	\$ 1,081.08	\$ 10.30	\$ 937.30
44	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	115.0	\$ 0.82	\$ 94.30	\$ 1.08	\$ 124.20	\$ 0.85	\$ 97.75
45	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1684.0	\$ 0.03	\$ 50.52	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.84	\$ 0.05	\$ 84.20
46	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 85.80	\$ 85.80
47	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 1,373.10	\$ 549.24
48	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	2.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 97.20	\$ 194.40	\$ 80.10	\$ 160.20
49	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	15.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
50	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.0	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
51	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1.0	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
52	460.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.5	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 1,373.10	\$ 2,059.65
53	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	360.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 792.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 777.60	\$ 2.30	\$ 828.00
54	SPECIAL	5'x2' Storm Sewer Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 1,029.80	\$ 1,029.80
55	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	Mgal	40.0	\$ 18.90	\$ 756.00	\$ 11.56	\$ 462.40	\$ 10.70	\$ 428.00
56	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	3555.0	\$ 19.25	\$ 68,433.75	\$ 16.79	\$ 59,688.45	\$ 15.50	\$ 55,102.50
57	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34	Ton	962.0	\$ 89.25	\$ 85,858.50	\$ 92.29	\$ 88,782.98	\$ 85.35	\$ 82,106.70
58	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	476.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 65.88	\$ 31,358.88	\$ 69.80	\$ 33,224.80
59	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	175.0	\$ 81.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 14,525.00	\$ 87.95	\$ 15,391.25
60	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	4.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 86.40	\$ 22.90	\$ 91.60
61	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	2080.0	\$ 16.25	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 16.31	\$ 33,924.80	\$ 17.30	\$ 35,984.00

17TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION, MINNESOTA  
 Project: AVENUE TO SUMMIT AVENUE  
 17TH STREET, MINNESOTA AVENUE TO SUMMIT  
 Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIME KRUEGER	Bid Estimate: \$ 829,733.00	Backhaus Excavation and Underground, Bidder: LLC	Metro Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Company
Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE	Budget: \$ 3,244,938.00	Address: PO Box 310	Address: Ponderosa Drive	Address: 1205 W. Russell Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/11/21	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.929.0012	Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	178.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 81.92	\$ 14,581.76	\$ 86.80	\$ 15,450.40
63	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2081.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,486.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 12,590.05	\$ 6.40	\$ 13,318.40
64	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	1467.0	\$ 11.25	\$ 16,503.75	\$ 11.34	\$ 16,635.78	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,604.00
65	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	192.0	\$ 57.00	\$ 10,944.00	\$ 57.24	\$ 10,990.08	\$ 60.65	\$ 11,644.80
66	900.0100	4" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	8.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 34.35	\$ 274.80
67	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	34.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 40.05	\$ 1,361.70
68	900.0201	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	1171.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,840.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,182.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 53,573.25
69	SPECIAL	Valve Box Type 69	Each	2.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 103.00
70	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	2.0	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,315.90	\$ 2,631.80
71	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	8.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,716.35	\$ 13,730.80
72	900.0500	4" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 228.85	\$ 228.85
73	900.0501	6" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	3.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 343.25	\$ 1,029.75
74	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Deg	Each	7.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 400.50	\$ 2,803.50
75	900.0704	8"x6" MJ Tee	Each	2.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 514.90	\$ 1,029.80
76	900.0801	8" x 4" MJ Reducer	Each	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.50	\$ 400.50
77	900.0802	8"x6" MJ Reducer	Each	2.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 457.70	\$ 915.40
78	900.0905	8"x8" MJ Cross	Each	2.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 686.55	\$ 1,373.10
79	900.1100	4" MJ Cap	Each	2.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 114.45	\$ 228.90
80	900.1101	6" MJ Cap	Each	3.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 143.05	\$ 429.15
81	900.1102	8" MJ Cap	Each	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 171.65	\$ 343.30
82	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	2.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 343.25	\$ 686.50
83	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	5.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 457.70	\$ 2,288.50
84	900.1310	4" MJ Oversize Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 343.25	\$ 343.25
85	900.1400	4" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	1.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 45.75
86	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	3.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 154.50
87	900.1402	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	37.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 80.10	\$ 2,963.70
88	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	2.0	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,776.00	\$ 7,552.00
89	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	6.0	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 11,328.00
90	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	11.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 743.75	\$ 8,181.25
91	900.3200	1" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	11.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 743.75	\$ 8,181.25
92	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	221.0	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,293.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 8,342.75
93	900.8000	4" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	8.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 41.20
94	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	34.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 193.80
95	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	1171.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,026.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,026.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 8,021.35
96	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	221.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 762.45
97	950.0100	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' to 6' Deep	Ft	215.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 40.05	\$ 8,610.75
98	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	380.0	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 16,530.00
99	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	385.0	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 52.65	\$ 20,270.25
100	950.2000	8" Sanitary Bedding Material	Ft	980.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 6,713.00
101	950.3003	8"X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	14.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 286.05	\$ 4,004.70
102	950.4000	48" Manhole 0'-6' Deep	Each	2.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,432.75	\$ 6,865.50
103	950.4001	48" Manhole 6'-8' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,432.75	\$ 3,432.75
104	950.4002	48" Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	2.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,004.85	\$ 8,009.70
105	950.4801	6" Boots for Manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 137.30	\$ 137.30
106	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	12.0	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 160.20	\$ 1,922.40
107	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	14.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 858.20	\$ 12,014.80
108	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	270.0	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 11,745.00
109	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00
110	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	5.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 572.15	\$ 2,860.75
111	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	5.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 228.85	\$ 1,144.25
112	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	980.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,127.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 653,025.34</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 722,528.17</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 726,472.39</b>

17TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION, MINNESOTA  
 Project: AVENUE TO SUMMIT AVENUE  
 17TH STREET, MINNESOTA AVENUE TO SUMMIT  
 Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIME KRUEGER Bid Estimate: \$ 829,733.00 Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
 Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE Budget: \$ 3,244,938.00 Address: 1509 E. 39th Street N.  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 03/11/21 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.331.5626  
 Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 105,068.07	\$ 105,068.07
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	2080.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,400.00
5	SPECIAL	Remove Boulevard Curb	Ft	109.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,308.00
6	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
7	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	980.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,920.00
8	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1454.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,270.00
9	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	258.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,064.00
10	110.1130	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	432.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,024.00
11	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	417.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,502.00
12	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	5.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	12.0	\$ 27.50	\$ 330.00
14	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	228.0	\$ 3.25	\$ 741.00
15	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	150.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,575.00
16	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1554.0	\$ 14.50	\$ 22,533.00
17	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	250.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,125.00
18	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation, Grade Stabilization	CuYd	1355.0	\$ 8.50	\$ 11,517.50
19	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	281.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,240.00
20	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
21	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	168.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,200.00
22	735.4000	Tree Trimming	Each	7.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00
23	831.0050	Geotextile For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	5151.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,453.00
24	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	12.0	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,980.00
25	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and C	Each	6.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
26	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	1.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
27	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	4.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
28	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	Each	5.0	\$ 573.00	\$ 2,865.00
29	999.8000	Root Grinding	Each	4.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
30	999.2000	Benchmark Monument	Each	1.0	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
31	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Each	94.0	\$ 7.70	\$ 723.80
32	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	42.0	\$ 8.80	\$ 369.60
33	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	18.0	\$ 9.90	\$ 178.20
34	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	12.0	\$ 82.50	\$ 990.00
35	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	556.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 611.60
36	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00
37	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	70.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 385.00
38	634.2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	LS	1.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
39	634.2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	Each	4.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00
40	634.2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	Ft	110.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 605.00
41	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	31.0	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,728.00
42	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	101.0	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,777.50
43	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	91.0	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,101.10
44	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	115.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 126.50
45	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1684.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.84
46	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
47	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.4	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 660.00
48	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	2.0	\$ 99.00	\$ 198.00
49	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	15.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
50	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
52	460.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.5	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,980.00
53	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	360.0	\$ 2.20	\$ 792.00
54	SPECIAL	5'x2' Storm Sewer Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1.0	\$ 2,689.00	\$ 2,689.00
55	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	Mgal	40.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
56	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	3555.0	\$ 19.50	\$ 69,322.50
57	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34	Ton	962.0	\$ 94.66	\$ 91,062.92
58	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	476.0	\$ 67.10	\$ 31,939.60
59	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	175.0	\$ 84.54	\$ 14,794.50
60	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	4.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00
61	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	2080.0	\$ 16.61	\$ 34,548.80

17TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION, MINNESOTA  
 Project: AVENUE TO SUMMIT AVENUE  
 17TH STREET, MINNESOTA AVENUE TO SUMMIT  
 Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; TIME KRUEGER Bid Estimate: \$ 829,733.00 First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
 Address: 231 N. DAKOTA AVENUE Budget: \$ 3,244,938.00 Address: 1509 E. 39th Street N. Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 03/11/21 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.331.5626  
 Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
62	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	178.0	\$ 83.44	\$ 14,852.32
63	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2081.0	\$ 6.16	\$ 12,818.96
64	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	1467.0	\$ 11.55	\$ 16,943.85
65	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	192.0	\$ 58.30	\$ 11,193.60
66	900.0100	4" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	8.0	\$ 31.00	\$ 248.00
67	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	34.0	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,224.00
68	900.0201	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	1171.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 52,695.00
69	SPECIAL	Valve Box Type 69	Each	2.0	\$ 176.00	\$ 352.00
70	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	2.0	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 2,234.00
71	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	8.0	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 11,296.00
72	900.0500	4" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	1.0	\$ 304.00	\$ 304.00
73	900.0501	6" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	3.0	\$ 374.00	\$ 1,122.00
74	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Deg	Each	7.0	\$ 317.00	\$ 2,219.00
75	900.0704	8"x6" MJ Tee	Each	2.0	\$ 516.00	\$ 1,032.00
76	900.0801	8" x 4" MJ Reducer	Each	1.0	\$ 347.00	\$ 347.00
77	900.0802	8"x6" MJ Reducer	Each	2.0	\$ 336.00	\$ 672.00
78	900.0905	8"x8" MJ Cross	Each	2.0	\$ 786.00	\$ 1,572.00
79	900.1100	4" MJ Cap	Each	2.0	\$ 242.00	\$ 484.00
80	900.1101	6" MJ Cap	Each	3.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
81	900.1102	8" MJ Cap	Each	2.0	\$ 286.00	\$ 572.00
82	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	2.0	\$ 361.00	\$ 722.00
83	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	5.0	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00
84	900.1310	4" MJ Oversize Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
85	900.1400	4" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	1.0	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00
86	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	3.0	\$ 91.00	\$ 273.00
87	900.1402	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	37.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,330.00
88	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	2.0	\$ 3,349.00	\$ 6,698.00
89	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	6.0	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 14,700.00
90	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	11.0	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 12,078.00
91	900.3200	1" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	11.0	\$ 402.00	\$ 4,422.00
92	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	221.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,840.00
93	900.8000	4" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	8.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 48.00
94	900.8001	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	34.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 238.00
95	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	1171.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,368.00
96	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	221.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 884.00
97	950.0100	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' to 6' Deep	Ft	215.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,525.00
98	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	380.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,200.00
99	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	385.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,325.00
100	950.2000	8" Sanitary Bedding Material	Ft	980.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,840.00
101	950.3003	8"X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	14.0	\$ 339.00	\$ 4,746.00
102	950.4000	48" Manhole 0'-6' Deep	Each	2.0	\$ 2,047.00	\$ 4,094.00
103	950.4001	48" Manhole 6'-8' Deep	Each	1.0	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 2,331.00
104	950.4002	48" Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	2.0	\$ 2,585.00	\$ 5,170.00
105	950.4801	6" Boots for Manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 149.00	\$ 149.00
106	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	12.0	\$ 149.00	\$ 1,788.00
107	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	14.0	\$ 1,637.00	\$ 22,918.00
108	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	270.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,800.00
109	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
110	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	5.0	\$ 474.00	\$ 2,370.00
111	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	5.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
112	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	980.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ 824,414.76